Case No. 2023-00203

WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Sarah Barnett
Regulatory and Compliance Counsel II

501-240-1669 Sarah.Barnett@windstream.com



RECEIVED JUN 15 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

June 15, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Linda C Bridwell
Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: Application of Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC for Declaration of Compliance with Directory Requirements Applicable to Electing Telephone Companies Pursuant to KRS 278.541 to 278.544

Dear Director Bridwell:

Attached is Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC's (collectively "Windstream") Application for Declaration of Compliance with Directory Requirements Applicable to Electing Telephone Companies Pursuant to KRS 278.541 to 278.544. Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information. Thank you for your attention and assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sarah Barnett

Ark. Bar No. 2013240

Regulatory and Compliance Counsel II

Windstream

4001 Rodney Parham Road

SuhBent

Little Rock, AR 72212

Sarah.Barnett@windstream.com

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

			5:001, Section 8,					s notic	e of its
		application f					with the Rublic Service		
no la	ter than	June 19, 2023	and	d to use the	electroni	tiling prod	edures set forth in tha	t regul	ation.
W	indstream			furthe	states tha	t:			
								Voo	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to t application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;						per to the intended	Yes	No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;								
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;								х
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;								
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:								
		Name			Electronic Mail Address				
	Sara	h Barnett			sarah.barnett@windstream.com				
6.	for elect		stand the procedures ith those procedures	$lue{lue}$					
Signed									
	Name: Sarah Barnett								
	Title: Attorney								
					Address:	4001 Rodney Parham Road			
					Telephon	Little l e Number:	Rock, AR 72212 501-240-1669		